

04-16-1999

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 RECORDATION	101013058	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	NTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
YUYU CO., LTD.	Name: AMOTRON CO., LTD.	
	Address: 185-4 Sucham-Ri, Tong	gjin-Myun, Kimpo-Kun
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Kyungki-Do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: March 11, 1999		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is	s:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
08/783,908		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to a	deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	•
,	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	}	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		.,
	00101.	
Robert L. Price, Registration No. 22,685	overt Larin	April 7, 1999
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Docket No.: 52467-035

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, YUYU Co., Ltd. and AMOTRON Co., Ltd. are the owners of the entire right, title and interest, by assignment recorded January 16, 1997, at Reel 8397, Frame 0619, of the following application for Letters Patent of the United States and the invention represented thereby (the "Invention"):

Inventors: Byungkyu KIM, Joon KIM, Donghoon KIM and Boris BAZAROV

Filed: January 16, 1997

Serial No. 08/783,908

Title: CORELESS-TYPE BLDC MOTOR AND METHOD OF PRODUCING STATOR ASSEMBLY HAVING AXIAL VIBRATION ATTENUATION

ARRANGEMENT (AS AMENDED)

Whereas, AMOTRON Co., Ltd. located at 185-4 Sucham-Ri, Tongjin-Myun, Kimpo-Kun, Kyungki-Do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, desires to acquire the entire right title and interest to said Invention as set forth in United States Application Serial No. 08/783,908 from said YUYU Co., Ltd.;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, said YUYU Co., Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said AMOTRON Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, the Patent Application and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, together with all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said Invention in the United States, and all rights to sue for infringements, and said YUYU Co., Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for any of said Invention to said AMOTRON Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And said YUYU Co., Ltd. hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

YUYU Co., Ltd.

By: 76 2 3 C (Signature)

CHUNG Soonwhan (Printed Name)

<u>Representative</u> (Title)

PATENT REEL: 9880 FRAME: 0903